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  Light efficiency: 
 63 Lumen/Watt 

  Light quality:

 
   Color temperature:

 
 

CRI: 94.0 

2895 K 

Output: 
Peak: 

Power: 
PF: 

  607 lm 
1794 cd 

9.7 W 
0.95 

Beam angle 

CIE 1931 
x: 0.445 
y: 0.407 

NU4-RDPH-10LM-30K-90-O35-120-
DIM10-NC-WH 
 

Date and time: 
1/14/2020  9:49:05 AM 

Spectra 

Voltage: 114 V 
Current: 0.089 A 
Frequency: 60.1 Hz 

Power 
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2895 K 

CRI R values, only R1-R8 are used to calculate final CRI value 
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15 

98.7 98.8 97.4 94.1 97.1 92.0 91.6 82.5 59.9 96.4 85.5 94.8 98.0 98.7 91.3 

TM30 C values, 16 binned values out of total of 99 C values 
C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C16 

91.0 95.3 93.2 95.2 95.0 93.0 94.0 89.8 94.1 92.7 95.0 87.9 87.3 84.8 92.3 84.5 

CQS Q values 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 

86.8 94.9 97.6 92.8 90.2 89.4 96.2 98.1 95.0 96.6 93.8 95.7 97.3 87.3 87.0 

 

 

CQS: 91.9 

Color temperature Color rendering 
index 

Red component Color fidelity Color gamut Color quality 
scale 

Color coordinate 
cie 1931 

Color coordinate 
cie 1931 

Color coordinate Color coordinate Color diviation 
from black body 

CCT CRI CRI R9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg CQS x y u v Δuv 

2895 K 94.0 59.9 92.0 101.4 91.9 0.445 0.407 0.255 0.349 0.0002 

 

TM30: 92.0   CRI: 94.0 (R1-R8) 

Δuv: 0.0002 

CIE 1931 ZOOM CIE 1931 

x: 0.445 
y: 0.407 

Color parameters 

Color Details 
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TM30 Details 
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Color Evaluation Sample 
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Color distortion graphics 

Color vector graphics 

Hue bin 
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   Graphic shifts (%) 
Hue Bin Rf Chroma Hue 

1 91 -4% -1% 

2 95 -1% 1% 

3 93 0% 1% 

4 95 0% -1% 

5 95 1% 2% 

6 93 3% 2% 

7 94 2% -1% 

8 90 6% 0% 

9 94 2% -2% 

10 93 1% -3% 

11 95 1% -1% 

12 88 4% -5% 

13 87 2% -9% 

14 85 1% -11% 

15 92 -1% -4% 

16 85 -3% -10% 

 

 

Rf 92.0 
Fidelity index Rf 

Rg 101.4 
Gammut index Rg 

Approx. limits for sources 
on the Planckian locus. 

Approx. limits for 
practical light sources. 

1 

2 

1 2 



      
 

     
 

 
 
 
     
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Beam intensities from 1-20m   
1m 2m 3m 4m 5m 6m 7m 8m 9m 10m 11m 12m 13m 14m 15m 16m 17m 18m 19m 20m 

3.3ft 6.6ft 9.8ft 13.1ft 16.4ft 19.7ft 23ft 26.2ft 29.5ft 32.8ft 36.1ft 39.4ft 42.7ft 45.9ft 49.2ft 52.5ft 55.8ft 59.1ft 62.3ft 65.6ft 

1786lx 447lx 198lx 112lx 71lx 50lx 36lx 28lx 22lx 18lx 15lx 12lx 11lx 9lx 8lx 7lx 6lx 6lx 5lx 4lx 

166fcd 41.5fcd 18.4fcd 10.4fcd 6.6fcd 4.6fcd 3.4fcd 2.6fcd 2fcd 1.7fcd 1.4fcd 1.2fcd 1fcd 0.8fcd 0.7fcd 0.6fcd 0.6fcd 0.5fcd 0.5fcd 0.4fcd 

 
 
 

Intensities in 0° c-plane   
0° 2° 4° 6° 8° 10° 12° 14° 16° 18° 20° 22° 24° 26° 28° 30° 32° 34° 36° 38° 

1786 1776 1733 1657 1548 1406 1235 1060 887 724 575 451 351 269 200 142 96 63 41 26 

100% 99% 97% 93% 87% 79% 69% 59% 50% 41% 32% 25% 20% 15% 11% 8% 5% 4% 2% 1% 

 
 

Intensities in 90° c-plane    

0° 2° 4° 6° 8° 10° 12° 14° 16° 18° 20° 22° 24° 26° 28° 30° 32° 34° 36° 38° 

1786 1783 1739 1664 1550 1404 1238 1065 887 724 579 453 349 264 197 141 96 62 39 24 

100% 100% 97% 93% 87% 79% 69% 60% 50% 41% 32% 25% 20% 15% 11% 8% 5% 3% 2% 1% 

 
 

Intensities in 180° c-plane    

0° 2° 4° 6° 8° 10° 12° 14° 16° 18° 20° 22° 24° 26° 28° 30° 32° 34° 36° 38° 

1786 1776 1733 1657 1548 1406 1235 1060 887 724 575 451 351 269 200 142 96 63 41 26 

100% 99% 97% 93% 87% 79% 69% 59% 50% 41% 32% 25% 20% 15% 11% 8% 5% 4% 2% 1% 

 
 

Intensities in 270° c-plane    

0° 2° 4° 6° 8° 10° 12° 14° 16° 18° 20° 22° 24° 26° 28° 30° 32° 34° 36° 38° 

1786 1783 1739 1664 1550 1404 1238 1065 887 724 579 453 349 264 197 141 96 62 39 24 

100% 100% 97% 93% 87% 79% 69% 60% 50% 41% 32% 25% 20% 15% 11% 8% 5% 3% 2% 1% 

 
 

 

Beam angle 50% Field angle 10% Cutoff angle 2,5% Intensity ratio in 120° cone Intensity ratio in 90° cone 

{B_ANG}° 57.3° 71.1° 99.1% 98.7% 

 

1 m 
3,3 ft 

2 m 
6,6 ft 

3 m 
9,8 ft 

4 m 
13,1 ft 

5 m 
16,4 ft 

Distance (meter) 
Distance (feet) 

2.8 m  
9.3 ft  

31.8° 

2.3 m  
7.5 ft  

1.7 m  
5.6 ft  

1.1 m  
3.8 ft  

0.6 m  
1.9 ft  

Lux* 

Footcandles* 

*measured at 
center of beam 

Beam width (meter) 
Beam width (feet) 

71 lx 

112 lx 

198 lx 

447 lx 

1786 lx 

7 fcd 

10 fcd 

18 fcd 

41 fcd 

166 fcd 

Beam center 

Beam Details 


